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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Number of parcels offered:

Number of Parcels Sold:

Percentage of Parcels Sold:

Number of Acres Offered:
Number of Acres Sold:
Percentage of Acres Sold:
Average Bid per Acre:
High Bid per Acre:

High Bonus Bid:

Total Bonus Bid:

Total Rentals:

Total Administrative Fees:

Total Revenues:

Total Paid at Sale:

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

California State Office
2800 Cottage Way, RM W-1834
Sacramento, California 95825
www.ca.blm.gov

Summary of June 11, 2008
Competitive Oil & Gas Lease Sale

36

36

100%
53546.71
53546.71
100%
$4.89
$310.00
$99,200.00
$261,668.00
$80,334.00
$5,040.00
347,042.00

$296,806.00

High Bidder - $310.00 / acre Bid
TRIO Petroleum, INC.

5401 Business Park SO. 115
Bakersfield, CA 93309

TRIO Petroleum, INC.
5401 Business Park SO. 115
Bakersfield, CA 93309

High Bidder - $99,200.00 Total Bonus




Parcel No.

Serial No.

Bidder Name/Address

Acres

Bonus Bid
Per Acre

Total Bonus

Advance
Rental

Admin Fee

Total Revenue

CA 6-08-1

CACA 49842

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1280.00

$6.50

$8,320.00

$1,920.00

$140.00

$10,380.00

CA 6-08-2

CACA 49843

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1952.07

$2.00

$3,906.00

$2,929.50

$140.00

$6,975.50

CA 6-08-3

CACA 49844

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

440.00

$2.00

$880.00

$660.00

$140.00

$1,680.00

CA 6-08-4

CACA 49845

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1720.00

$2.00

$3,440.00

$2,580.00

$140.00

$6,160.00

CA 6-08-5

CACA 49846

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1390.68

$2.00

$2,782.00

$2,086.50

$140.00

$5,008.50

CA 6-08-6

CACA 49847

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1537.12

$2.00

$3,076.00

$2,307.00

$140.00

$5,523.00

CA 6-08-7

CACA 49848

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

2193.24

$2.00

$4,388.00

$3,291.00

$140.00

$7,819.00

CA 6-08-8

CACA 49849

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

2248.87

$2.00

$4,498.00

$3,373.50

$140.00

$8,011.50

CA 6-08-9

CACA 49850

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1080.00

$2.00

$2,160.00

$1,620.00

$140.00

$3,920.00

CA 6-08-10

CACA 49851

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1520.00

$2.00

$3,040.00

$2,280.00

$140.00

$5,460.00




Parcel No.

Serial No.

Bidder Name/Address

Acres

Bonus Bid
Per Acre

Total Bonus

Advance
Rental

Admin Fee

Total Revenue

CA 6-08-11

CACA 49852

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

559.05

$2.00

$1,120.00

$840.00

$140.00

$2,100.00

CA 6-08-12

CACA 49853

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1233.15

$2.00

$2,468.00

$1,851.00

$140.00

$4,459.00

CA 6-08-13

CACA 49854

Salinas Energy
3400 Caroway, Bldg. 100
Bakersfield, CA 93312

1891.42

$15.00

$28,380.00

$2,838.00

$140.00

$31,358.00

CA 6-08-14

CACA 49855

Salinas Energy
3400 Caroway, Bldg. 100
Bakersfield, CA 93312

1544.76

$18.00

$27,810.00

$2,317.50

$140.00

$30,267.50

CA 6-08-15

CACA 49856

Salinas Energy
3400 Caroway, Bldg. 100
Bakersfield, CA 93312

40.00

$25.00

$1,000.00

$60.00

$140.00

$1,200.00

CA 6-08-16

CACA 49857

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

2255.96

$2.00

$4,512.00

$3,384.00

$140.00

$8,036.00

CA 6-08-17

CACA 49858

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

2135.83

$2.00

$4,272.00

$3,204.00

$140.00

$7,616.00

CA 6-08-18

CACA 49859

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1034.80

$2.00

$2,070.00

$1,552.50

$140.00

$3,762.50

CA 6-08-19

CACA 49860

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

2327.50

$2.00

$4,656.00

$3,492.00

$140.00

$8,288.00

CA 6-08-20

CACA 49861

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1380.96

$2.00

$2,762.00

$2,071.50

$140.00

$4,973.50




Parcel No.

Serial No.

Bidder Name/Address

Acres

Bonus Bid
Per Acre

Total Bonus

Advance
Rental

Admin Fee

Total Revenue

CA 6-08-21

CACA 49862

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1760.00

$2.00

$3,520.00

$2,640.00

$140.00

$6,300.00

CA 6-08-22

CACA 49863

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1280.00

$2.00

$2,560.00

$1,920.00

$140.00

$4,620.00

CA 6-08-23

CACA 49864

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1721.87

$2.00

$3,444.00

$2,583.00

$140.00

$6,167.00

CA 6-08-24

CACA 49865

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1640.00

$2.00

$3,280.00

$2,460.00

$140.00

$5,880.00

CA 6-08-25

CACA 49866

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1280.00

$2.00

$2,560.00

$1,920.00

$140.00

$4,620.00

CA 6-08-26

CACA 4987

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

2320.00

$2.00

$4,640.00

$3,480.00

$140.00

$8,260.00

CA 6-08-27

CACA 49868

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

2340.00

$2.00

$4,680.00

$3,510.00

$140.00

$8,330.00

CA 6-08-28

CACA 49869

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

600.00

$2.00

$1,200.00

$900.00

$140.00

$2,240.00

CA 6-08-29

CACA 49870

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1375.10

$2.00

$2,752.00

$2,064.00

$140.00

$4,956.00

CA 6-08-30

CACA 49871

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

760.00

$2.00

$1,520.00

$1,140.00

$140.00

$2,800.00




Parcel No.

Serial No.

Bidder Name/Address

Acres

Bonus Bid
Per Acre

Total Bonus

Advance
Rental

Admin Fee

Total Revenue

CA 6-08-31

CACA 49872

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

2015.58

$2.00

$4,032.00

$3,024.00

$140.00

$7,196.00

CA 6-08-32

CACA 49873

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1727.95

$2.00

$3,456.00

$2,592.00

$140.00

$6,188.00

CA 6-08-33

CACA 49874

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1580.18

$2.00

$3,162.00

$2,371.50

$140.00

$5,673.50

CA 6-08-34

CACA 49875

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1920.00

$2.00

$3,840.00

$2,880.00

$140.00

$6,860.00

CA 6-08-35

CACA 49876

TRIO Petroleum, INC.
5401 Business Park SO.,
Suite 115

Bakersfield, CA 93309

320.00

$310.00

$99,200.00

$480.00

$140.00

$99,820.00

CA 6-08-36

CACA 49877

Armen Nahabedian
214 West Aliso Street
Ojai, CA 93023

1140.62

$2.00

$2,282.00

$1,711.50

$140.00

$4,133.50
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